05-16-2002 Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ 102091346 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Schnitzer Investment Corp. FEI Refrigerated Services LLC 5-10-02 Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 502 - 10th Avenue North General Partnership Limited Partnership __State:_WA Zip: 98001-6510 Corporation-State Other Oregon Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State Other Washington Limited Liability Compan Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes V No Execution Date:__04/24/2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,568 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. Jolley 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address: 1313 Seattle Tower Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1218 Third Avenue Street Address: City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. May 2, 2002 Jennifer L. Jolley Date Name of Person Signing

05/13/2002 LHUELLER 00000103 2136568

40.00 PP

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

mmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box A Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARK

This Assignment is between:

SCHNITZER INVESTMENT CORP. (Assignor), a corporation of the state of Oregon 3200 NW Yeon Avenue P.O. Box 10047 Portland, Oregon 97296-0047

and

FEI REFRIGERATED SERVICES LLC (Assignee), a limited liability company of the state of Washington 502- 10th Avenue North Algona, Washington 98001-6510

- (a) Assignor is the owner of the service mark "SCS", a federal registration therefor and the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and
- (b) Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's interest and goodwill in the service mark subject to this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE the parties agree:

1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following service mark and applications pertinent thereto pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SCS	2,136,568	February 17, 1998

- 2. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that, to the best of its knowledge: (a) Assignor holds clear title to the assigned service mark, and; (b) Assignor has the right to make the assignment of the mark free of the claims of any other person.
- 3. This assignment conveys to Assignee all of the goodwill of the business of Assignor symbolized by the service mark, its use and the registration thereof.

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARK Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK P.Ø3
REEL: 002506 FRAME: 0883

Dated:_	April	24	2002
_	7		

SCHNITZER INVESTMENT CORP.

Printed Name: Charles A. Ford
Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OREGON)
) ss
0015 mm (03) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	

COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH

On this A day of April 2002 before me personally appeared Charles A. First , to me known to be the ASSISTANT Secretary, of the corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he/she was/were authorized to execute said instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

OFFICIAL SEAL

K. GREISEN

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 346408
MY COMMISSION EXPRES JUNE 3, 2005

Notar Jublic in and for the State of Oregon Residing at Joveland